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Product
Manufacturer 5227161-6 Amount 11150.841827 Version - Identity
Item number
Manufacturer Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority
Item Name
Date UOM Each
EUROHS-0508 | Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirements by application of the selected exemption(s) - true
ChinaRoHS- Product(s) requires marking for the presence of restricted substances and must be marked with an Environmental Protection Use Period under
0508 China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information Products - true
Product Disclosure
Sub- Level Name Substance Substance Substance Quantity Mass per Unit [UOM Exemption
Item/Material/ Category CAS Concentration
Substance
Sub-ltem 1 1274637-2 2.0 161.36 mg
Material 2 Brass 2.0 161.36 mg
Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.0016136 mg
Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.016136 mg
Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.16136 mg
Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.016136 mg
Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 2.0 0.032272 mg
Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 0.0016136 mg
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.35 2.0 0.56476 mg
Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 32.7475 2.0 52.84137 mg
Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 63.0 2.0 101.6568 mg
Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu |7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 8.068E-4 mg
ry Compounds
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 3.7 2.0 5.97032 mg 6(c) Lead as
Compounds an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight
Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad |7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.016136 mg
mium
Compounds
Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.08068 mg
Sub-ltem 1 8-228567-6 1.0 202.26 mg
Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 0.22 mg
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.0999 1.0 2.1978E-4 mg
Compounds
Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 1.0 0.21978 mg
Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 3.29 mg
Substance Contains No Supplier TE5081-2- 0.2 1.0 0.00658 mg
Reportable 1212
TE5081-2
Substances
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.00329 mg
Compounds
Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 3.28013 mg
Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 0.75 mg
Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 0.74775 mg
Substance 3 Contains No Supplier TE5081-2- 0.3 1.0 0.00225 mg
Reportable 0909
TE5081-2
Substances
Material Phos Bronze 1.0 198.0 mg
Substance Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 94.6835 1.0 187.47333 mg
Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.0396 mg




Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 0.0198 mg
Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 4.5 1.0 8.91 mg
Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.015 1.0 0.0297 mg
Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0198 mg
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 0.198 mg
Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.00198 mg
Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 1.0 0.594 mg
Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.1 1.0 0.198 mg
Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.198 mg
Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad [7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.0198 mg
Q(I)L:m)ounds
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.05 10 0.099 mg
Compounds
Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 1.0 0.198 mg
Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu |7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 9.9E-4 mg
ry Compounds
Sub-Item 1 9-226984-2 1.0 77.234927 mg
Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 1.626249 mg
Substance Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.0999 1.0 0.00162462 mg
Compounds
Substance Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 1.0 1.62462 mg
Material Nickel Plate 1.0 0.850678 mg
Substance Contains No Supplier TE5081-2- 0.2 1.0 0.00170136 mg
Reportable 1212
TE5081-2
Substances
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 8.5068E-4 mg
Compounds
Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 0.84813 mg
Material 2 Brass 1.0 74.758 mg
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.07 1.0 0.0523306 mg
Compounds
Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 715 1.0 53.45197 mg
Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 7.4758E-4 mg
Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 27.9975 1.0 20.93037 mg
Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.037379 mg
Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 7.4758E-4 mg
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.037379 mg
Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.074758 mg
Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0074758 mg
Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0074758 mg
Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad (7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.0074758 mg
g]émounds
Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu |7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 3.7379E-4 mg
ry Compounds
Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 0.14952 mg
Sub-ltem 1 9-226986-0 1.0 6101.0 mg
Material 2 Zinc Alloy 1.0 6101.0 mg
Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.035 1.0 2.13535 mg
Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.02 1.0 1.2202 mg
Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0030 1.0 0.18303 mg
Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.06 1.0 3.6606 mg
Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.25 1.0 15.2525 mg
Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.6101 mg
Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 95.0315 1.0 5797.87181 mg
Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 4.3 1.0 262.343 mg
Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.6101 mg
Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.06101 mg
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 6.101 mg
Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 6.101 mg
Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 3.0505 mg
Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.02 1.0 1.2202 mg
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.0050 1.0 0.30505 mg
Compounds
Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu |7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.030505 mg
ry Compounds
Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad [7440-43-9 0.0040 1.0 0.24404 mg
QCIJL:nmpounds
Sub-Item 1 415142-2 1.0 4084.4 mg
Material 2 PBT-GF15 1.0 4084.4 mg
Substance Carbon black [Supplier 1333-86-4 15 1.0 61.266 mg




Substance

Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier

9002-84-0

0.5

1.0

20.422

mg

Substance

2-
Propenenitrile,
polymer with
ethenylbenzen
e

Supplier

9003-54-7

0.4

1.0

16.3376

mg

Substance

1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier

30965-26-5

55.9

1.0

2283.1796

mg

Substance

Antimony oxide
(Sh203)

Supplier

1309-64-4

5.0

1.0

204.22

mg

Substance

Acetic acid
ethenyl ester,
polymer with
ethene

Supplier

24937-78-8

3.0

1.0

122.532

mg

Substance

Phosphoric
acid, zinc salt

Supplier

7779-90-0

0.9

1.0

36.7596

mg

Substance

Octadecanoic
acid, 1,1-[2,2-
bis[[(1-
oxooctadecyl)o
xy]methyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester

Supplier

115-83-3

0.5

1.0

20.422

mg

Substance

Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier

65997-17-3

17.0

1.0

694.348

mg

Substance

Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier

109-99-9

0.3

1.0

12.2532

mg

Substance

Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and phenol

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDES)

94334-64-2

15.0

1.0

612.66

mg

Sub-Item

=

222500-1

1.0

363.2269

mg

Material

N

PMP

1.0

363.2269

mg

Substance

1-Octadecene,
polymer with 1-
hexadecene
and 4-methyl-
1-pentene

Supplier

81229-87-0

99.0

1.0

359.59463

mg

Substance

Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier

TE5081-2-
0909

1.0

1.0

3.63227

mg





                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

